U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Attorney Docket No.: 2632-1-001							
Tab settings								
	<del></del>							
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Universite De Montreal	Name: Valorisation-Recherche, Societe en Commandite							
	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 3744 Jean-Brillant, 6th Floor							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3T 1P1							
Other								
June 12, 2003 by Universite De Montreal	City:State:Zip:							
Execution Date: June 18, 2003 by Valorisation-Recherche	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<del></del>							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
09/980,649								
	│ tached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: David A. Jackson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00							
Internal Address.	☐ Enclosed							
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Klauher & Jackson	8. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: Klauber & Jackson	11-1153							
411 Hackensack Ave., 4th Floor	<del></del>							
City: <u>Hackensack</u> State: NJ Zip: 07601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
David A. Jackson, Esq.,Reg. No. 26,742	November 2, 2004							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
,	er sheet, attachments, and documents:							
	required cover sheet information to:							

11/05/2004 MGETACHE 00000038 09980649

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10662-88 FC Attorney Docket: 2632-1-001

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL.

WHEREAS, I/We <u>UNIVERSITÉ DE MONTRÉAL</u>, 2900 <u>Edouard-Montpetit Blvd.</u>, <u>Montréal</u>, <u>Québec</u>, <u>Canada H3T 1J4</u>; are the owners of 40% of the right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>BIOLOGICAL INDICATORS FOR VALIDATING A PRION STERILIZATION-PROCESS</u> and described in U.S. patent application No. 60/130,945 filed on April 26, 1999, and International Application PCT/CA00/00446, filed April 20, 2000:

WHEREAS, <u>VALORISATION-RECHERCHE</u>, <u>Société en Commandite</u>, <u>3744</u>, <u>Jean-Brillant</u>, <u>6<sup>th</sup> floor</u>, <u>Montréal</u>, <u>Québec</u>, <u>Canada H3T 1P1</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

I/We further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

.../2

## Page 2

this	IN WITNESS		We h	nave hereunto set	my/our	hand(s) and se	al
Caldan	Witness	9	,	UNIVERSITÉ I LULJAS (M.) name: name: Marielle G title: Vice-rectric	ascon-Ba	o'	
this	IN WITNESS		We h	ave hereunto set	my/our	hand(s) and se	al
				VALORISATIO Société en comm		ERCHE,	
Cathe	Witness	le 9		leusube name: Denis title: Preside	s N. Be	eaudry 1 Managine	Director

**RECORDED: 11/04/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015952 FRAME: 0003